
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2123.

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 13TH DECEMBER, 2024.


VACANT POSTS IN INSTITUTIONS UNDER MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND

INDUSTRY


2123.  Shri A. A. Rahim:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) the number of vacant posts in the agencies and institutions under the Ministry of

Commerce and Industry;


(b) the number of recruitments done in the last four years; and


(c) the number of new posts created in the last four years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) to (c): The information in respect of offices and institutions under the Department for

Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade and Department of Commerce are attached as Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.


********


https://dpiit.gov.in/whos-who/shri-jitin-prasada


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) t o ( c ) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2123 FOR ANSWER ON 13.12.2024.


 S. No.
Organisation/ Section

Part (a) of the

Question

Part (b) of the

Question

Part (c) of the

Question

1. Office of the Economic Adviser 32 0 0

2. Office of the Controller General

of Patents, Designs & Trade

Marks

842 99 500

3.
Office of the Salt Commissioner 136 0 0

4. Central Pulp & Paper Research

Institute
80 8 0

5. Indian Rubber Manufacturers

Research Institute (IRMRI)
7 30 17

6. National Council for Cement and

Building Materials
0 14 49

7. India International Convention &

Exhibition Centre
8 0 8

8. National Industrial Corridor

Development Corporation

Limited

0 33 0

9.
National Institutes of Design 410 150 0

10. National Productivity Council 467 13 0

11.  Quality Council of India 157 127 172

12. Footwear Design and

Development Institute
3 13 0

13. Jammu and Kashmir

Development Finance

Corporation (JKDFC)

21 0 10

14. Petroleum and Explosives Safety

Organisation
68 38 0


Total


2231 525 756


*********


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) t o ( c ) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2123 FOR ANSWER ON 13.12.2024.


S. No. Organisation/Section

Part (a) of

the

Question

Part (b) of

the

Question

Part (c) of

the

Question

1. Directorate General of Foreign Trade (DGFT) 1583 19 0

2. Plantation Boards 980 34 0

3. Special Economic Zones (SEZ) 223 14* 0

4. India Trade Promotion Organization (ITPO) 76 1 0

5. Agricultural and Processed Food Products Export

Development Authority (APEDA)

68 3 20

6. Marine Products Export Development Authority

(MPEDA)

249 1 0

7. Export Inspection Council 405 0 0

8. Indian Institute of Foreign Trade (IIFT) 144 116 0

9. Indian Institute of Packaging (IIP) 39 1 0

10. Directorate General of Trade Remedies (DGTR) 12 0 0

11. Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence

and Statistics (DGCIS)

182 51 0

12. Export Credit Guarantee Corporation of India

Limited  (ECGC)

81 3 0

13. Government e Marketplace (GeM) 78 0 0

14. State Trading Corporation (STC) 0 0 0

15. The Project and Equipment Corporation of India

Ltd. (PEC)

0 0 0

16. Minerals and Metals Trading Corporation

Limited.  (MMTC)

0 0 0

TOTAL 4120 243 20

  *In addition 201 posts were filled up through deputation/promotion


*******

https://www.dgft.gov.in/
https://www.indiatradefair.com/
https://www.iip-in.com/
https://www.dgtr.gov.in/
https://www.commerce.gov.in/about-us/public-sector-undertakings/export-credit-guarantee-corporation-of-india-limited/
https://www.commerce.gov.in/about-us/public-sector-undertakings/export-credit-guarantee-corporation-of-india-limited/
https://www.commerce.gov.in/about-us/public-sector-undertakings/state-trading-corporation-stc/

